MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES December 5, 2024

Contact: Eddie Kirby (916) 319-2026 Eddie.Kirby@asm.ca.gov

Newly Elected State Assemblymember Patrick Ahrens Hosts Community Swearing-In and Celebration

CUPERTINO, CA — State Assemblymember Patrick Ahrens (D-Silicon Valley) is hosting a community swearing-in ceremony and celebration in Cupertino at De Anza College following his formal swearing-in at the State Capitol as a Member of the California State Assembly representing District 26 on Monday, December 2, 2024. Hundreds of local community members and elected officials have already RSVP'd. Additional members of the public and media are invited to RSVP and attend:

WHAT: Assemblymember Patrick Ahrens' Community Swearing-In & Celebration

WHEN: Sunday, December 8, 2024 – 1:00 PM to 3:00 PM

WHERE: De Anza College, Visual & Performing Arts Center

ADDRESS: 21250 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014

PRESS RSVP: Eddie.Kirby@asm.ca.gov

PUBLIC RSVP: https://bit.ly/patrickoath

Free parking is available in nearby lots A and B. Appetizers and refreshments will be provided for attendees at no taxpayer expense.

ABOUT DISTRICT 26

Assembly District 26 is in the center of the Silicon Valley, entirely within Santa Clara County, and includes the cities of Cupertino, Santa Clara, and Sunnyvale, and part of the City of San José including the communities of Alviso and West San José, as well as the unincorporated communities of Burbank and Fruitdale.

###

Patrick Ahrens represents the Silicon Valley in the California State Assembly. He was elected in 2024 after serving as a Trustee on the Foothill-De Anza Community College District Board. Assemblymember Ahrens is the Co-Chair of the California Legislative Technology & Innovation Caucus, and a Member of the California Legislative Jewish Caucus and the Bay Area Caucus.